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ORDER R

o weLandnark Corstruction COdega owaer. ol th property suate in Batimare
““’""‘""“'“""““Hﬂﬂﬁmﬂ"""‘"”"“‘

Mereby petition for a Variance from Section... DO TGRS ...
_to_permit & side yard of 32 fest for the carport (Anstead of ths required
37,5 feet) and a side yard of 37 fest for the dwelling (instead of the
required 50 fest),

dmmwm—nuu—cm.mhmmdwmgwh
following ressons: {indicsts hardship or practical difficulty) L

Wi o construct 63-foot wide dwelling with car
oxton g.ms 5 fﬂ!‘h&ana ailde of said dwelling, Lot width Lo unurusunt
to satiafy side yard requirements.

See sttached desoription

Address. 2511 Hidden Glan Ore_____
Owings Mills, Md. 21117

County, on uu_,_s_m.,.
b M

fats o py

S ERICDINENN
ZONING COMMISSIONER

February 9, 1973

Mr. Simon Scher

Landmark Construction Company
6303 Pimlico Road

Baltimore, Marylana 21209

RE: Petition for Variances
E/S Valley Glen Court, 720.65' S of
Ridge Road - 8th Election District
Landmark Construction Company -
Petitioner
NO. 78-156-A {Item No. 121)

Dear Mr. Scher:

Ihave this date puud my Order in the above captioned matter In
accordance with the

Commissicner
GIM/re
Attachments
cc: Mr. & Mrs. Jack Pincus
4002 Amy Lane
Randallstown, Maryland 21133

John W. Hessian, 111, Esquire
People's Counsal

REr PETITION FOR VARIANCE
of Valley Glen Caurt 720, 65'

: BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

S of Ridge Rd., 8th Disirict { OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
LANDMARK CONSTRUCTION, INC., 1 Case No, 156-A
Pefitioners

'ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE
Mr, Commissioner:
Pursuant to the authority contained in Section 524.1 of the Baltimore Ccunty
Charter, | hereby enter my appeoronce in this proceeding. You are requested o notify
me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hereafter designated thercfore,
and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order in cannection therewith,
Chan 2 oz Qtcqo Nocein i i

Charles E. Kountz, Jr. Jobn W, Hesslan, I1I
Deputy People's Counsel 's Counsel

Peopl
County Office Bullding
Towson, Marylond 21204
494-2188
1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 18th day of January, 1978, o copy of the
aforegoing Order was mailed to Landmark Canstruction, Inc., 2311 Hidden Glen Drive,

Owings Mills, Marylond 21117, Petitioners.

NUREREE |

i
™ coLummt s brvich 3 BeL A OFFICE
BAL..MORE COUNTY, MARYL..4D L Warrns Pasx ORI Aot Ak NG L B-Anln Wourr
i sotee Landsespe Arebitors
INTER.OFFICE CORRESFONDENCE | Bntee Ez:zu. Su and Puowe 8380808
S, Erdc DiNenna ; e
o, Zoning Commisloner . Fobruary 3, 1978 I i
Leslle H. Groef f Stegoptonirsnedoliced
muwnﬁmi f_Ploooloa. .. L i

sunsmcr. Fetitien P 156-a._pettion for Voriones for Side Yords,

Eost side of Vall I-y Glen Court 720,65 fest South of Ridge Road
Petitioner ~ Landmork Construction, inc.

Bth District
HEARING: Monday, February 6, 1978 (10:00 A.M.)

There cre no compreharalve planning factors requiring comments on this petition.

e H.
Director of Payhing

LHG:JGHiw

Mx, Bimon Scher

on Compmnt
2311 Hisden Glen

m-,:..a 21111 ;
Ovings Hills, e SaUNTx OFTICE OP PLANNING & IONING :
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Ave.
Towson, Haryland 21204

| Your Petition has been recsived and accepted for filing
this_ yyen  day Of peceshar 1973

Pecitioner, c B
rm‘urm’fmu‘&_ﬂbwtu—! 77
o8 mavine Association, ac.
200 East m

Towsen, Haryland 21204

DESCRIPTION TO ACCOMPANY APPLICATION FOR SIDS YARD VARIANCE:
Baginning for the

ame at a point on the east side of Valley Glen
Court (50 feet wido) said point being distant 720.65 feet southerly
from the interssction formed by seid east side of Valley Glen Court
with the centerline of Ridge Road (60 feet wide), thence being all of
Lot 60 as shown on the amended Plat of Section One, Green Valley lorth,
recorded among the plat records of Baltimore County in Plat Book 37
Folio 22,

Convaining 45,000.0 square feet of land, more or leas.

January 4, 1978

nax
ounty Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Rer Item 121 (1977-107)
Property Lar Construction Co.
£/5 valley Glen Ct. 720 e Ridge Rd. (Lot 60)
Existing Zoning: R
Proposed Zoning: vnumu to permit a side setback
of 32' in lisu Of the requirec 37.5' for a cacport
and a side sctbazk of 37' in lieu of the required
50" for the lwellir
Acres: 1,033 District: Bn

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

he folloving comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office
for caview by the Zoning Advisory Comnictes in comnection with the subject item.

General:

1tinore County highway and utility improvements are not directly imvolved and
ara as secured by Public Works Agreement #7302, cxecuto with the
davalopment of "Green Valley North - Section One*, of which this property comprizes
7ot 60 a8 shown on the Amended Plat of Section Ons "Grean Valiey North® recorded

ar. 37, polio 22.

This office ias nc furthor coment in regard to the plan submitted for Zoning
Advisory Comittec Xeview in connection with thin Tten #121 (1977-1978).

T
Ll B i forriar”
Ch. Bareau of Enginearing




| r_py'g{'—qmum-yhnu-ﬁ—nﬁu

By reasen of o facs that strlct complaince wiih
-the Baltimore County Zaning Regulations would RS T e y i)

_untcasonable hardship upon the Petitiones,

: s . T e i i .
‘Jb-lm-mq
| 1 oMice of planning and 1oning!
¥ ":‘M;w#nlvuﬁnllm
g BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE 3 December 21, 1977
= | ue. Sinon seher
i
I Me. Eric §. DiNenna, i
=X garport Instend of the xequired 37.5 foet_and s side yard sethack of 37 foot st e s ,::E,:;"?;f = 05+ DiNewa, Zoning Conminioner
& o e T Offica of Planning and Zoning
e i Ty ;-hhmn County Office Building
flowson, Maryland 21204
= Me. Simon Scher 15 belng rovuented for s py
= Chaleman lﬁﬁ‘;ﬁ;““ﬁ“‘mg“ mpany of thia site, Property to the north Deor Mr. DiNenno:
n Glen Drive ; 5 :
B
ENE iy Owings Mills, Maryland 21117 At ths imir
s writing, Cnmer " ;
= RE:  Variance Petition avaifepiEtnent of Traffic Enginass orencs {Eom s on ltem 121, Zoning Advisory Comnittes Meating, Dacember 13, 1977, are os follows:
ot PUREAL OF Item Number 121 to me by thiCHEVer, it was vernally ingeiceot
= b Petitioner - Landmark Con- committas Tp FePeCtive ropresentative  coted Tiecty Ot Sommusien Co.
S & o struction Company, Inc. Toquasee® that there were no proniems wilh ShiS Cr il Volley Glen Covet 720.45' . Kidge Rood (Lot 60)
4 g Re. =
Dear Mr. Scher: s Zoning: Veriance 1o pemit a side setback of 32" in lieu of the ired 37.5'
petition is acc fokw s T pa requi .
3 Rt epted for £iling on eh, orpart and @ side setback of 37" in liau of the required 50' for the dwolll
ittee h wed enclosed fi e i eliing
Fursuant o the advectisement, posing of propécty 4o public hearing on the above petition e T s o hion 2, the hearing date L Hng o : Ase L
e i - nd has made an on site field Lnsgice:c:hgi the Eroparey. daberm E;:.;ifgn;":aﬁ:' t]
i = The following comments are a result of this review an . :
inspection.  Those comments ate not intended to indicace 0 you in the near futur, This office hos raviewsd the sublect petition and offers the following comments. These comments

ore not intended to indicate the opproprictensss of the zoning n question, but are 1o assure that

1l porti
ol portir o ,:1 gwore of plons of fsblems with regard fo development plons that may have o

the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but
to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
problems with regard to the development plans that may
Rava a bearing on ehis cass. The Diractar of Plamning ;
£il ritten report with the Zoning Commissioner lirte dan’ This plon has been revis i i

with S ons :: to the suitability of the NICHoLAS B. i el reviewed and there are no site-plonning factors requiring comment.
requested zoning. Chalois 8. Comol

Foning Plans Mvisory committes

Very truly youns,

This currently vacant lot, zoned R.C. 5, is located

above Variance should JRANTED. | on the east side of Valley Glen Court, approximately

e X s g 720 fest south of Ridge Road and is part Of the newly o ati

developing subdivision of Green Valley Ng:thé Proie:uu Tog -’::u'::f:;f"' Inc.

) Zoning Commissioner of Baltimare County, nding this site are similarly zoned and consis 5 = o 2l
Hatie il b G S OF vabent Lend:'te the GESt nd souih; while a awelling 200 East Joppa Reaq T Vel

Towson, Maryland
3 fs + Maryland 21204
exists to the nor Projact ond Devalopment Planning

197 __, that the sbove Variance be and the same is hereby DENTED,

This Variance is necessitated by your proposal to
construct a dwelling within 37 feet of the norc;&erl‘,‘
with &

carport located within 32 feet of this property 1i

Zoning Commlesioner of Baltimors County ne
o in lieu of the required 37-1/z feet. A similar petition

.l—i county | -IJ bolimore couny ] “J batimors county

baimore: - batimore cour
deportment of heaith
i Gepantment ofromic enginearing fae doporiment Goporiment 2154 andticenses’
0N, MARYLAND 2204
TowsoN, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 TOWSON, MAN Y. 1) 21200
1307454 3550 om0 301 484 3410

; DONALD J. ROOP. M.D., M.PH.
DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

STEPHEN £ COLLNS 1. Reincke JOHN D SEYFFERT
IRE~TOR Hiek omecron

g Deceaber 9, 1977

Jamuary 11, 1978
M=, 5. Erie Dikenns, Zoning Commiusioner
SN, Office of Plamning and foning

Me. §. Eric DiNenna. Zoning Commtssioner
0ffice of Planning and Zoning AL Dear Me. DiNenna
County 0ffice Building Siatny oinstone | Offinn of Planning snd Zoning
Touson, Maryland 21204 Sowty oftion Bullaing f By okt il Balt oy e Tertovey ! (7 omine Misory Committes Mesting,  Decssber 13, 1977
I5f loor oy X .
Dear Mr. DiNenna: |
: he followi comments on Item ¢ 121, Zoning Advisory s Sl Attention: N. Cﬂm‘:’ﬂ"ﬂ"—‘ Chaiman """;‘! Owmer: Landmark Coratruction Co
The following are n . e Zoning Advisory Comaitto Location: + 120,65 Road
Committee Meeting of December 13, 1977: To= e s M - Deeber 13, . i T * Ecisting hm::{g.v?uv Clen Ct. 720,65 5 Ridge (1ot 60)
ooatams | E/e Vatley Ghan gt Ten 65t Rot Property Omers Lancmark Comstruction Co. Propased Zonirg wazisnoe to permit a aids sethack of 32 in 1im of the
Property Owner: ladrark Construction 0o, Lothtion:  inge /8 Valley Gion Ct. 720.65° 5 riage ma. (tot 60) T o e Dempani anal Satheck of 22 to Lim of the reautred
Proposed Tantng: Var ; Location: E/S Valley Glen Ct. 720.65' § Ridge Rd. (Lot 60) 501 ar the avelling ek n 1ieu of the requlred
Location: B/ Valley Glen Ot. 74065 5'Rldge Bd. (Lot €0) oresed Tonina: Variance to pormit o side sothack of 3 o Heu of 3 S Aerea; 2 b
cequis .5' for a carport and a side setback % g Heeting of 12/13/77 O 4
Aere 1.033 f 37" n Loy Of the roquired 50' for the dwelling. Do el T do et g 4 s o,
+ Acres: 1.03 Gontemon:
Sor: :
Districe: 8t Disteics L The itess checked Lelov are applicable:
Doar Nr. DiNenna: Dumouant o our rewert, Uy Koforented propasty las baen aurveyod by thls
Durcau aid tho crmonts bela marlod with an "< arc applicablo and roquired R4, Bt tore nay s 7
e e s LR e T : D o i 3 + Stracure shall confors to Jaltisore County Dullding Code {5.0.C.A.)
,mu.am.:;.:'.'.ﬁg::;“:w Siooiet ratis: T hed1th Dumids ere actieipated. (e wide y (KRS problens axe antictpated by tha requeated variancs to “ b corroctod or insorporatod int tlio Cial pans for tho proporty. 197 Edition and the 197) Supnlement and other applicable codes.
TR Setback ( ) 1. Pire hydrants for the roferenced
i J ueoporty aro qrequired and shall bo Yo
‘ L S ks Too the X e e @ A builalzg permit shell be Tequired befere construction can begin.
i Y y yours,, :n;cnrd.lru.:: it uuemyrek;-'fn_a?z‘y“'m.mm a5 publishod by the () €. Threo sots of construction dravings will be required to file an
w&/ 2 opartaent of Public Vorks, application for a building permit.
mm; o a it 0 e € ) 2. A sccond moans of vohiclo accoss is riquired for tho site, () D. Three metn of constristion dravings with a registered Naryland
Traffic Bngineer Associate ( ) 3. The vohicle doadmond condition shown st ﬂlﬁii;f‘:’?i’::l:.‘f“"‘" T3a1 ¥il1 be reguired to file
very truly yours, ] it
S % TS ¥k macion alioved by tho Pira Dopartacts () B Wood frame valls ars not pemmitted within 3'6" of a property line.
v 3 L ) e Tho sitc shall bs mads to comply dth all applicable parta of the e e e D B T
rT 4i sevit Diaiier Piro Provention Cade prior 4o ccupancy or bortmring of operations. :
BUREAU OF ENVIKORMENTAL SERVICES ( ) 5 Tho busldings and sbrucbures wxisting or propesod on tho sito shalt () 7 Yo coment.
Goaply with a1l applicablo Toquircmonts of tno National Firo Bro-
tcoticn Associstion Standarc No. 101 "Eifo Safety Codu, 1970 () G Requeated setback vartene contlists vith the Baltimore Sounty
Htition prior to occupancy. Building Code. 3ee Seation i A

TED/XS/po ( ) 6. site plans amo approvad as drawm. Yery bruly yoursy
SEC 35 118 (xx) 7. Tho Piro Provention Burcau has no comacnto, b this timas
) s E oo

)
Yotod and /37" /[, /|

proveas L7/ /1 = /{ gl Charles E. Burnhau
100 Diviston n}b Froionbon Duroan i Hta Review Gasor

7

4




‘" BOARD OF EDUCATION’

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: December 7, 1077
e, S, Eric DiNenna
ssioner
Baltimore County Office Building
dand 21204

Tovson, Marylan

Z.A.C. Meeting of: December 13, 1977

T ndmark Construction Co.
+ B/S Valley Glen Ct. 720-65' 5. Ridge Rd. (Lot 60)
Zoning: R.C. 5

Variance to pernit a sido setback of 32* in licu of
the required 37.5' for a carport and a side setback
of 37" in licu of the required 50! for the dwelling.

Districe: 8th
No. Acres: 1.033

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

No bearing on student population.

Very truly yours,

ldos Pt

. Nick Petrovich,
Fleld Representative

Tomas . soven ALvn omeex
3 [m—— Lommaims v, cmmcus ns, sivoM .
mamcus m. morsane nossn . warsTn mcnano w.

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD.,_

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
publisned in THE JEFFERSONIAN, & weekly newspaper prinled
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., osmctrmmst
o..one. LARG.____KOUIOCRURs before the .. G%h______
day ol ... Eahruary. -, 197D, the RBR publieation
appearing on the_____ 190 day of..._ Japosry.

k.

Cost of Advertisement,

oxzmames *H>
X, £} T

i VALLEY GLEN CT.
S04 23 RE \SOO0;

20w,

PLAT
FOR 9DE YARD VARIANCE

WOT @0 NORTH
AMENDED PLAT SECT 1 T/
BMELEC. DIST. BALTO. CO.,MD.
/AL [=rar-N AR AR ol

om0
[ e e

300.00

EX.ZONINGI RS

L
uf =
~ N
9
; e
0 &
L.
7 z M /S E|
s ¥
12527,
v
= — s g e - S, 3 —/ﬁ)
O DRAIN. € UTIL. . EASEMT. i
S04°23''E S000" AB
WUMNE ASFOCISTES. ING. SO,
i pmcc Enfreiain g
Towson, ub. 11204

ot
TO ACCONPANY APPLICATION é\w e R A ARE D

GREEN VALLEY

ot
NG -FAMILY &

Ih1 =
NEWSPAPERS

TOWSON.MD. 21204 January 19 1978

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that thc annexed advertisement of

|
i
:
i

e PETITION FOR VARIANCE - Landmark Constr. Inc.
FRUTEEE E/S of Valley Glen Ct.  Mep120 e
ey R was inserted in the following:

T atiha, ety -

L

e

ShmmReT :

e O Catonsville Times ® Towson Times
s O Dundalk Times O Arbutus Times
ekl ol g ;sc:u;r.m: O Community Times

. E: a iburban Ti We

’.-':"'_':-_-:-- uburban Times East Suburban Times West
Pt

SEmmen weekly newspapers published in Baltimore, County, Maryland,
e once a week for__one successive weeks before the
— 20th day of 1928, that is to say, the same
TATLTR SR Lo
| S ST was inserted in the issues of  January 19, 1978
Epniast
=

i}
2t
i
i

;
it

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.
>

it

1
i
e

i

BY.

i

7
1

e o
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
FU TI Wall Map Originel Duplicate ting Sheet
NCTION ote by | dowe | by [daw | by by dore | by
Descriptions chacked and
outline plotted on map 25 | 2R
Petition number added to
outline
Denied
Granted by

ZC, BA, CC, CA

Change in outline or description___Yes
i o
Previous case;

Map # A& /)/'_t:

=560 78-1564
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Maryland
gk T
District.. & Date of Posting.

roted 1 LETIT LN, F ol ViReAnce.

petitioner: M AABAMAR . ConsTR . TG -

Location of property: =/ 5. CF. VBth oy Glep Crz 720.65. 5 of
Rivée R

\nton o s E/5._<F_Jolhoy Glen Crm 795 101- S oF

ST

[ — Sy
.w..n,.\.[&m.«ﬁ..;{ 7 OO R . W AL T & S

e

&
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towsen, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received * this 2 day of

Das 1977 Filing Pec §_ 74 A Received ___Check
_cGesh
__Other

< 5. Fric pitdina,
Zoning Commissioner

Petitioner 4 4o d. i éd Subritted by g /i)

Petitioner's Attorney Keviewed by fr

eptance of the Petition for

* This is not to be interpreted as ace
asaignment of a hearing date. 1

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARY D
1" ormice o rmvance meveNuE  amion
ct CASH REGET
aire O, 2, 1978 o662
PrEmps 7 S ——

s ot 2

525CH
VALioATron oR ENATURE o CABEA
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND M. 57348
mwmwme :
s R- 77 o D/ C T
e
P
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